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Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Office of the Commissioner Food & Drug Administration
Drugs & Food Control Organization, &K
Civil Secretariat, J&K, Jamm u/ Srinagar

The Secretary to Government,

Health and Medical Education Department,
Civil Secretariat, J&K.

No: FADA-Tech/2/2021-05 Dated: |¢.01.2025

Subject: Monthly Work Done Report under Food Safety & Standards Act,
2006 and COTPA, 2003- reg.

Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith a copy of monthly Work Done
Report for the month of December, 2025 for the activities carried out by
the Empowered Authorities under Food Safety & Standards Act, 2006
and COTPA, 2003 in the Union Territory of J&K for favour of information.

Yours faithfully,

Claeeud -
" (Smita Sethi) JKAS
Commissioner,
Food & Drugs Administration,
JEK
Copy to the:-
1. Deputy Legal Remembrancer FDA J&K, for information and
necessary follow-up for status of Prosecutions/Cases as referenced
in the Form 2.
2. Officer-In charge ( Website | O/o State Drugs Controller, DFCO,
J&K, Jammu for information and further necessary action.
3. Record File.
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s Detuils ul netivities Ups t previons  [Current Manth] Comulative
M cnrrivd g bty
lnspections Detibls (FusCoS)
M. License Inspections 4930 291 4L21
b Hegistration Inspectians 10836 Q08 11744
" T Mon-Livenseil/Registereil 244 46 290
Total Mo, of Inspections condueted 15010 1245 16255
Legistrativn/License Details in F.Y (New) (FoSCoS)
a. Central Licensel 5l 41 92
il
b State Licenscd 1417 410 1827
c. State Registrationg 20428 13152 33580
Sample Lifting Details (FoSCoS)
a. |LEE.EI samples filfed 4536 638 5174
I‘”‘ urveillance samples 2855 156 3011
Is li el
e [|Samples Tested through 19242 1471 20713
AFTY s {inclucing lele)
Dredails of Men-confurmanee Reporis Legal Samples (Field)
iUnsafe 12 05 126
Suhstandzrd 309 [06 415
1 {Labeling Defects a1 0 22
Misleading Claims/ Others 07 I 0
05 |Status report with respect fo serial|  Motice LS 84{4) - Notice U5 84(4) E:;:l:il;u LIS E44)
M, (M (PRI lssied wed
6 [No, of samples |2 035 17
sent to Referral m 42 /Y
Laboratory
7 ' Reporis received w.r.l S.No UG 15 09 24
Details of Nop-confvrunes Repas surveillance Samples (Field)
IWnsafe i i 46
. [substandard A5 02 37
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09 (Action taken with respeet o sevind | Legal Smople Liled! Legal Sample Leial Sample
e Notice Lilled! Notice ilted Notice
L1
|| Detzils of Now-conlormance M FTVs/ Training/Awnreness
y Jl*ll::;ll%.‘ |5 0 16
ll.-" ||."||JI.I!|-1:JII1|HI'I.| Fl6 1 157
A E‘m.'rr-:-m.tw 1481 165 1646
[Veninings 1162 140 1302
1l No. of lmprovement Notices Issued 078 117 1085
iz 32
12 Status report with respect to serjal 239 58 297
Mo, 1
FE [Cux:ug:uu nded eases under Sec 69 2084 126 2110
14 [Fine linpused under See 69 2919600/~ 1B7B60/- 3107460/~
I3 (No. of recommendations made to 0l 0 01
FS fur issuance of Prohibition
Mrders
[ 16 [Value uf Food items seized 2093972/ 1 14000/ 2093972/-
I 17 IIl‘l-’:llln': ol Food items destroyed TT06270/- 920/ T820470/-
i ( Grievances /Complaints 864 6() 924
18 receivied
] b Grievanees /Complain (s 749 al 800
resofved
19 ’ VIP Duties attended 351 39 610
20 | Action talen No. of Unsafe 19 01
under 36(3) cases =
No. of Prohibition 46 (4
Orders issued S
Recommendations 03 (i)
fur reeall ) 0
Recall Notices 01 T
issued &
__——-—-___J-______________-
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Adjudication/Prosecution
ﬁ:u Details of aetivities carvicd oni Up II:",IE:'::‘”"' T;:;::I Cumulative
Prosecution Details (Field)

ae |In light of Sec 51 271 60 331
h. L Hght of Sec 52 46 10 56
e [Under both $1and 52 02 02 04
il. I lght of See 56 218 21 239

01 e |Inlight of Sec 58 155 16 171
I U light of Sec 59 0 i 10
£, I Bight of Sec 63 33 05 38
. Oiler 12 01 13
i Total Prosecutions Launched 737 125 862

Dretails of Civil Court Cases (A.0)

A M of Cases Filed l 37 IE 852
b M of Cuses Decided #01 132 1013

= £ Mo, of Cases Acgquilied 06 01 07
. Total Cases Convicted RS 121 1006
3 Penalty (line) Imposed 10266200/~ 2241000/~ | 12507200/-
f. J!Nu. ol Cazes Pending 2944 2937 1037

Details of Civil Court Cases FSAT
| i i M, of Cases filed i3 ol 06
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b Mo of Cuses Decided 1 02 13
03 e, Mo, ol Cuses Aeguilted 07 ] 07
il Total Cases Upheld 04 02 LT
8 Mk ol Coses Pending M 33 A3
Details of Unsafe (Criminal) Cuses
a4 Mo, of Cases Filed 0 10 10
L, Mo of Cises Decided 13 ] 13
3 No. of Cases Acguitted 06 0 6
o . Total Cases Convieted 07 0 07
¢ Penalty Imposed (Imprisonment) 616000+TRC 0 616000+TRC
f. No. of Cases Pending 132 142 142
No of cases
appealed by
05| FSOs Civil (FSAT) 0 0 0
Criminal 0 0 0
113 Cases Pending at HC 13 0 23
07 |For Prosecution Sanction recommended to CFS 25 09 34
Form-3

(Food Safety Met Schemes)

S. NuEﬂcln ils of uctivities carried out | Up 1o previous Month | Current Month Cumulative
Details of Sampling under Food Safety Net Schemes (Legal/Surveillance)
MDM 448 14 462
Samples Lifted ICDS 1047 155 1202
PDS 45 01 46
Sample Tested MDM 310 38 148
01 ICDS 714 107 521
b, PDS 57 04 61
|l_]'|1]||inu ol Food Analyst US |55 LD | ML |US|SS|LD[ML usissiLn| mr
MM Cla]ao 0l0|0joflolo ol o 0
ICDS Gluriojojoefotjolololeslo ]
I'ns Olo3fojojop (oflo]lolm ] 0
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wlative data shall

The detnits siall inclide both Surveillance amil Legal Samples and the cum
afse be projeceed ot Serial No. 03 af Farm-1.

Form-4 5
Trainings/Meetings . !
5. Details of aclivities carried out Up to previous | Current | Cumulative |
Mo Month Month
i No. of DLAC Meetings held 08 02 10
2 Meeting with FBOs as per Calendar 64 07 7l
No of Training Programmes Organised {with no. 02 (70 0 'Dlzl .{T'['
of participanis) DOs/FSOs participents) - !13”"*{‘]1:'“"*51
K
4 [Noof Lab Personal Trainings Organised {with no, o 0 o
of participanis) FAsTechnicians 0 0 0

Attendance Sheetsinmes of the MeetingProceedings shall be furnished separa tely

Form-5
Eat Right Initiatives
s, Scheme Nome Up to previous | Current | Cumulative
Mo Moanth Month
I [No. of Hygiene Rating FBOs Certified 035 0 ]
Save Food Share Food

2 [ap|Ne. of Awareness Programines 195 17 212

ipiegistered Surplus Food Distribution 0 0 0

1{}|'g:m't:c:llimi
FasTaC (Food Safety & Certification System)

3 |n,j| Mo, of Trainings Programmes held - = =

o, of FBOs Trained - ) E

Food Fortification (with participants)

4 [u] Mo, of Inter-Departmental Meclings 24 0z 16
jlProgrammes™Waorkshops held 33 13 46
c)MDM  Participants 297 40 337
MAICDS  Participants 165 140 305
MPDS  Participants 55 05 a0
HFBED  Participants 292 38 30
giConsumer Participants 193 50 343

RUCOY Repurpose Used Cooking Oil)
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j|awarcuess/Workshaps held 142 17 5
Used Cooking Ol Lifted in Lilves 48114.39 7540.00 55654.39
No. of License [ Registention Ml Orgnnised 52 [ 52
i) of New Licenses issued 124 TH 176
w of New Registrations issued I8R5 [ 176 305
T [No. of BHOG/ER oty Certilieil 0 it 0
= e, of Fat Right Campus Certified i} 0 i)
v of Bzt Right School Certified 34 0] 15
{0 [No, ol Fresh oy Mlarkets 1] fl 0
11 INo. of Clean Steeet Foul Certified 0 0 0
17 o, of CER Station Certified 0 0 0
Annexure-L-FTLs
Jine for the Month of December FYy 202526,

Monthly Workdone Repord of Leg:

pmulative

[ S.NolParticular Up to previous Month|Current Month

Ii. Samples pending initially §09

i No of samples received dahtid 691 5155

3. Mo of samples Anuly zed 42949 £49 {1 Sample Linfit} 5148

0 Pending at the end of the month 251

k. Nan-Confeming Delails 56 102 608

i i.  Unsufe 110 08 118

T ii Saily Stanedard 351 o2 443

& iii.  Labelling Defecis 3 02 32

o iv,  Misleading Claims 16 j01 Sample 55 Also} 0 16 (81 Sample %5 Adso

Anaexure-1-FTLs
t of Informal for the Month of Decem ber FY 2025-16.

Monihly Workdene Hepor
Surveiflance
500 Particular Up to previous Month[Current Month[Cumulative

[ Samyles pending inilially 116

3 i ol Samples Received 2980 185 3163
i Mo ol samiple Analyzed 3412 249 3661
4 Pending at the end of the month 52

5 mon=Conloming Details (] T} 63
f i, Lisale | & 0 1%
7 i Sub-standard 41 0z 43
8 i labeling Deldts ) 0 o1

o iv.  Misleding Cloims 01 0 T

\wﬁrf Annesore-P-FTLs
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jy Workdone Repuret of Private Sam pling for the Month of December FY 2025-26,

Privale

Bieticular Up to previous Month| Current Month |  Cumulative
Samples pending initially 42
Mo ol Samples Reecived 452 a6 548
Mool sumple Ayl il 102 613
Pending al the cnd of the month 36
Non=Conlorming Detoils 17 |1 48
i. nsale {H 1] 01
i, sule-stndard 36 I 47
8 i, Labelling Delects i 0 0
Y iv.  Misleading Claims 0 0 v
Monthlv Workdone Report under COPTA for the Month of December FY 2025-16 .
5. Activity earried out Upto previous | During the | Cumulative
N, manth maonth FY 202526
[ Total Mo, of lspections conduected G T4 732 7206
b [Audisoriom 04 ¥ 04
3 [Hospial Buildings 518 8l 599
4 |[Amusement centers i1 0 o
5 |Railways wailing rooms 13 01 14
6 Restaurants/Dhabas 1898 269 2167
7 [Hotels 204 13 217
B [Post affices 3 10 3
& [Cour buildings 656 37 693
10 [Educational lustituticns 1135 52 1187
11 fOuher places 1969 269 2238
12 Mo, of people Townd Jor violation of section 4 765 143 908
| Prohibition of smoking in public places)
13 (Amount of liods imposed under section 4 G100/ 12640/ 72740/
14 [No. of individuals! Firms/iMIgs Tound Tor vielation of 0 0 0
lsumil.:ln 3 (Keswriction vn Advertisement)
15 JAction taken under section 5 ] 0
16 [No. of shop Found selling Cigarettes & other Tobaecol 02 0 02
wroducts To or by the ininor [section 6al -
1T fAetion wmken B violiion ol seclion [t 400 0 300
18 i"‘?'l’.l. .:JI'"I '.'hniliu.-,_llu.uml within u radivs of | Wyoids ol 34 TH] 36
Education instituion seetion [ 6] - '
;U Aclru:T -[ilk'.:rr i'fzr violwtion ol seetion [6h] fine 3000/~ 200 3100
() _rl':.l-'.l_-ul inspeciion I.'m' checking of Cigarettes and other 122 05 y
obacco products for Health warning [section 7) 27
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!
e of masteril for vialation ol seetion 7 i 0 0
ta}
Cian taken under seetion 7 {Prosecutions launched) 0 0 0
. of complaints received { 0 0
Investigated 0 0 0
b, Pending 0 0 0
WNo. of prosecution kunche o 0 0 =
No. of court cases pending 09 0 09
P [No, of court ciases decided 02 0 02
27  [Fine imposed in Rs. 1000 0 1000 |
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